

## Freedom of Information Act 2000 disclosure log entry

### Reference

18-19341

### Date sent

01/02/2019

### Subject

Employees and Volunteers under and over 16 years of age

### Details of enquiry

please provide me with copies of the following:

- 1). The number of employees and volunteers of the trust under 16 years of age.
- 2). The number of employees and volunteers of the trust between 16 - 18 years of age.
- 3). The number of employees and volunteers of the trust over 18 years of age.

### Response Sent

1. The number of employees and volunteers of the trust under 16 years of age.  
None
2. The number of employees and volunteers of the trust between 16 - 18 years of age.  
1
3. The number of employees and volunteers of the trust over 18 years of age.  
738